## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Resolution No. 30 by Representative Richard

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "6.2 and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete lines 3 through 5 and insert "of the House of Representatives, to provide
- 5 relative to the composition of the Committee on Appropriations."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 7, delete "6.2 and"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 8, after "readopted" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 9 and
- 10 insert "to read as follows:"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 12 On page 1, delete lines 10 through 14
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 1, line 17, change "<u>six</u>" to "<u>eleven</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 1, line 18, change "<u>fifteen</u>" to "<u>ten</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 1, line 21, delete "six" and insert "<u>eleven</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 2, line 1, after "large" delete the remainder of the line and on the beginning of line
- 21 2, delete "<u>legislature</u>." and insert a period "."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 2, line 3, change "<u>fifteen</u>" to "<u>ten</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 2, line 5 change "<u>Three</u>" to "<u>Two</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 27 On page 3, line 1, change "<u>three</u>" to "<u>two</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 3, line 13, change "<u>three</u>" to "<u>two</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 3, line 19, change "<u>three</u>" to "<u>two</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 3, line 21, change "<u>three</u>" to "<u>two</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 5, delete lines 5 through 16
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 10 On page 5, line 19, after "2016, and" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 20 and
- 11 21 and insert "shall become effective for all"